
BRUNSWICK COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION
NOTICE OF HEARINGS

The Brunswick County Board of Equalization will conduct hearings for the purpose of equalizing 
real estate assessments for Brunswick County.  The Board of Equalization will hold hearings on the 
following days:

Monday, June 3, 2024	 10:00 A.M. -  1:00 P.M.	
Wednesday, June 5, 2024	 10:00 A.M. -  1:00 P.M.
Monday, June 10, 2024	 10:00 A.M. -  1:00 P.M.
Thursday, June 13, 2024	 10:00 A.M. -  1:00 P.M.
Monday, June 17, 2024	 10:00 A.M. -  1:00 P.M.
Wednesday, June 19, 2024	 10:00 A.M. -  1:00 P.M.
Monday, June 24, 2024	 10:00 A.M. -  1:00 P.M.
Wednesday, June 26, 2024	 10:00 A.M. -  1:00 P.M.

All hearings will be held at the Brunswick County Government Building, Board Room, 228 North 
Main Street, Lawrenceville, Virginia 23868.

Upon hearing such complaints, either oral or written, the Board will give consideration AND 
INCREASE, DECREASE OR AFFIRM such real estate assessments. Before a change can be granted, 
the taxpayer or his agent must overcome a clear presumption in favor of the assessment. The 
taxpayer or agent must provide a preponderance of the evidence that the assessment of the 
property is not uniform with the assessments of other similar properties or that the property is 
assessed more than its fair market value.

You must contact the Brunswick County Board of Equalization office to schedule an appointment 
for one of the above mentioned dates in order to appear before the Board of Equalization. To 
schedule an appointment, please call 434-848-3107 beginning on Monday, April 15, 2024, until 
Tuesday, April 30, 2024, from 8:30 a.m. until 4:30 p.m.  In accordance with Brunswick County Code, 
April 30, 2024, is the last day to call to schedule an appointment. 

By order of the Brunswick County Board of Equalization.


